
Greater Cleveland County Baptist Association Bible Reading and Prayer List 
Major Prophets 

 
Name __________________________________   Church_________________________________ 
  
 
email address: _________________________________________ 
 
     Check off the chapters you read. Try to read only one a day and spend time in prayer for the person 
and church listed. Also spend time each day for your own pastor and church. Certificates of completion 
will be mailed to your church for distribution. 
 
 DATE  CHAPTER PASTOR  CHURCH 
___ Tues. Jan. 1  Isaiah 1  Rev. Robbie Moore Allen Memorial 
___ Wed. Jan. 2  Isaiah 2  Rev. Tom Runyon Beaver Dam 
___ Thurs. Jan. 3  Isaiah 3    Rev. Richard Smith Bethany 
___ Fri. Jan. 4  Isaiah 4  Mr. Nimnor Morales Bethany Hispanic 
___ Sat. Jan. 5  Isaiah 5    Dr. Tim Sims  Bethel 
___ Sun. Jan. 6  Isaiah 6   Dr. Steve Taylor  Bethlehem 
___ Mon. Jan. 7                Isaiah 7  Rev. Keith McKinney Boiling Springs 
___ Tues. Jan. 8                Isaiah 8  Mr. Joey Hamrick Buffalo 
___ Wed. Jan. 9  Isaiah 9      Rev. Tony Sisk  Calvary 
___ Thurs. Jan. 10 Isaiah 10  Rev. Buddy Morehead  Camps Creek 
___ Fri. Jan. 11    Isaiah 11 Rev. Jason Allen  Carpenter’s Grove 
___ Sat. Jan. 12                 Isaiah 12 Rev. Doug Pruitt  Casar 
___ Sun. Jan. 13                Isaiah 13  Mr. Steve Putnam Christ Covenant 
___ Mon. Jan. 14              Isaiah 14   Elders   Christian Freedom 
___ Tues. Jan. 15             Isaiah 15   Rev. Mike Tucker Christopher Road 
___ Wed. Jan. 16              Isaiah. 16 Rev. Scott Caldwell Community 
___ Thurs. Jan. 17       Isaiah  17 Rev. Artie Hubbard Crestview 
___ Fri. Jan. 18   Isaiah 18 Rev. Brian Taule  David 
___ Sat. Jan. 19                Isaiah 19 Dr. Brian Johnson Double Shoals 
___ Sun. Jan. 20       Isaiah 20 Rev. Bill Fryar  Double Springs 
___ Mon. Jan. 21  Isaiah 21 Dr. Ervin Price  Dover 
___ Tues. Jan. 22  Isaiah 22 Rev. Ron Caulder  Eastside, KM 
___ Wed. Jan. 23   Isaiah 23 Rev. Dale Byrd  Eastside, Shelby 
___ Thurs. Jan. 24 Isaiah 24 Dr. Rit Varriale  Elizabeth 
___ Fri. Jan. 25   Isaiah 25 Dr. Jerry Brooks  Emmanuel  
___ Sat. Jan. 26                Isaiah 26 Rev. J.R. Robbins Faith 
___ Sun. Jan. 27       Isaiah 27 Rev. David Blanton Fallston 
___ Mon. Jan. 28               Isaiah 28 Rev. Shane Kirby  Flint Hill 
___ Tues. Jan. 29  Isaiah 29 Rev. Jose Espinal  Gethsemane 
___ Wed. Jan. 30        Isaiah 30 Rev. Robert Hensley Goodes Grove 
___ Thurs. Jan. 31     Isaiah 31 Rev. Scott Kierstead Grover First 
___ Fri. Feb. 1       Isaiah 32 Rev. Skip Allen  Hope Community 
___ Sat. Feb. 2     Isaiah 33 Rev. Ted Easter  Immanuel 
___ Sun. Feb. 3  Isaiah 34 Rev. DeNorris Byers Joy Christian 
___ Mon. Feb. 4             Isaiah 35 Rev. Tim Whitesides Kings Mountain 
___ Tues. Feb. 5        Isaiah 36 Dr. Chip Sloan  Kings Mtn. First 
___ Wed. Feb. 6  Isaiah 37 Rev. Dennis Pruitt Kings Mtn. Second 
___ Thurs. Feb. 7  Isaiah 38 Rev.Hammond Coates, Int. Lattimore 
___ Fri. Feb. 8  Isaiah 39 Rev. Jim Kilby  Lawndale 
___ Sat. Feb. 9  Isaiah 40 Rev. Aubrey Folk  Lily Memorial 
___ Sun. Feb. 10  Isaiah 41 Mr. Frank Mendez Living Hope 
___ Mon. Feb. 11  Isaiah 42 Rev. Michael Horne Macedonia 
___ Tues. Feb. 12           Isaiah 43 Rev. Mike Rice  Midview 
___ Wed. Feb. 13  Isaiah 44 Rev. Tim Trexler  Mt. Sinai 
___ Thurs. Feb. 14         Isaiah 45-6 Rev. Jimmy Black Mulls Memorial 
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___ Fri. Feb. 15              Isaiah. 47 Rev. Tracy Jessup, Int New Bethel 
___ Sat. Feb. 16  Isaiah  48 Rev. Richard Stroup New Camp Creek 
___ Sun. Feb. 17  Isaiah  49 Pastor Martin Austin New Covenant 
___ Mon. Feb. 18               Isaiah 50 Rev. Russ Bradley New Hope 
___ Tues. Feb. 19             Isaiah 51    Rev Zavier Terrill New Jeursalem  
___ Wed. Feb. 20   Isaiah 52 Rev. Chris Devine New Prospect 
___ Thurs. Feb. 21 Isaiah 53 Rev. Keith Huss  Norman’s Grove 
___ Fri. Feb. 22  Isaiah 54 Rev. Neal Efird  Northside 
___ Sat. Feb. 23  Isaiah 55 Rev. Jim Brackett, int. Oak Grove 
___ Sun. Feb. 24      Isaiah 56   Rev. Wayne Brazzell Oak View 
___ Mon. Feb. 25  Isaiah 57 Rev. James Hamrick Pathway 
___ Tues. Feb. 26  Isaiah 58 Dr. Tim Hendrick  Patterson Grove 
___ Wed. Feb. 27     Isaiah 59 Rev. Steve Waters Patterson Springs 
___ Thurs. Feb. 28            Isaiah 60 Rev. Bobby Steen Peach Street 
___ Fri. Mar. 1  Isaiah 61 Rev. John Houze  Peoples 
___ Sat. Mar. 2  Isaiah 62 Rev. Ernest Speagle Plainsview 
___ Sun. Mar. 3      Isaiah 63 Rev. Bryan Glisson Pleasant City 
___ Mon. Mar. 4  Isaiah 64    Pleasant Grove 
___ Tues. Mar. 5   Isaiah 65 Rev. Andrew Corley Pleasant Hill 
___ Wed. Mar.  6       Isaiah 66 Dr. Eric Davis  Pleasant Ridge 
___ Thurs. Mar. 7 Jere. 1  Mr. Will Davis  Polkville 
___ Fri. Mar.  8  Jere. 2  Rev. Andy Oliver  Poplar Springs 
___ Sat. Mar.  9  Jere. 3  Rev. Marcus McGill Ross Grove 
___ Sun. Mar.  10 Jere. 4  Rev. Chase Robinson Sandy Plains 
___ Mon. Mar.  11 Jere. 5  Dr. Robert Canoy, int. Shelby First 
___ Tues. Mar.  12  Jere. 6  Rev. Dennis Harmon Sunrise 
___ Wed. Mar.  13 Jere. 7  Rev. Scott Carpenter, Int Temple 
___ Thurs. Mar.  14 Jere. 8  Rev. Mike Frazier Trinity 
___ Fri. Mar.  15  Jere. 9  Rev. Mike Shumate Union 
___ Sat. Mar.  16  Jere. 10  Rev. Dennis Wells Victory 
___ Sun. Mar.  17 Jere. 11  Dr. Harold Fite  Waco 
___ Mon. Mar.  18 Jere. 12     Wallace Grove 
___ Tues. Mar.  19  Jere. 13  Rev. Melvin Clark Washington Missionary 
___ Wed. Mar.  20   Jere. 14  Rev. Kevin Whittington Westover 
___ Thurs. Mar.  21    Jere. 15  Dr. Rick Bowling  Westview 
___ Fri. Mar.  22   Jere. 16  Rev. David Costner Westwood Heights 
___ Sat. Mar.  23  Jere. 17  Dr. Matt Strorie  Zion 
___ Sun. Mar.  24 Jere. 18  Rev. Roger Fuller  Zion Hill 
___ Mon. Mar.  25 Jere. 19  Dr. Danny West, Int. Zoar 
___ Tues. Mar.  26 Jere. 20  Rev. Wesley Smith Association Office 
___ Wed. Mar.  27 Jere. 21  Rev. Jose Espinal  Association Office 
___ Thurs. Mar.  28   Jere. 22  Mrs. Katie Harris  Association Office 
___ Fri. Mar. 29     Jere. 23  Mrs. Nicole Mosley Association Office 
___Sat. Mar. 30    Jere. 24  Rev. Robbie Moore Allen Memorial 
___Sun. Mar. 31  Jere. 25  Rev. Tom Runyon Beaver Dam  
___Mon. Apr. 1  Jere. 26  Rev. Richard Smith Bethany 
___Tues. Apr. 2  Jere. 27  Mr. Nimnor Morales Bethany Hispanic 
___Wed. Apr. 3  Jere. 28  Dr. Tim Sims  Bethel 
___Thurs. Apr. 4  Jere. 29  Dr. Steve Taylor  Bethlehem 
___Fri. Apr. 5  Jere. 30  Rev. Keith McKinney Boiling Springs 
___Sat. Apr. 6  Jere. 31  Mr. Joey Hamrick Buffalo 
___Sun. Apr. 7  Jere. 32  Rev. Tony Sisk  Calvary  
___Mon. Apr. 8      Jere. 33  Rev. Buddy Morehead  Camps Creek 
___Tues. Apr. 9  Jere. 34  Rev. Jason Allen  Carpenter’s Grove  
___Wed. Apr. 10  Jere. 35  Rev. Doug Pruitt  Casar 
___Thurs. Apr. 11  Jere. 36  Mr. Steve Putnam Christ Covenant 
___Fri. Apr. 12  Jere. 37  Elders   Christian Freedom 
___Sat. Apr. 13  Jere. 38               Rev. Mike Tucker Christopher Road 
___Sun. Apr. 14  Jere. 39  Rev. Scott Caldwell Community 
___Mon. Apr. 15  Jere. 40  Rev. Artie Hubbard Crestview 
___Tues. Apr. 16  Jere. 41                Rev. Brian Taule  David 
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___Wed. Apr. 17    Jere.42  Dr. Brian Johnson Double Shoals 
___Thurs. Apr. 18 Jere. 43  Rev. Bill Fryar  Double Springs 
___Fri. Apr. 19  Jere. 44  Dr. Ervin Price  Dover 
___Sat. Apr. 20  Jere. 45  Rev. Ron Caulder  Eastside, KM 
___Sun. Apr. 21  Jere. 46  Rev. Dale Byrd  Eastside, Shelby 
___Mon. Apr. 22  Jere. 47  Dr. Rit Varriale  Elizabeth 
___Tues. Apr. 23  Jere. 48  Dr. Jerry Brooks  Emmanuel 
___Wed. Apr. 24  Jere. 49  Rev. J.R. Robbins Faith 
___Thurs. Apr. 25 Jere. 50  Rev. David Blanton Fallston 
___Fri. Apr. 26                Jere. 51  Rev. Shane Kirby  Flint Hill 
___ Sat. Apr. 27      Jere. 52  Rev. Jose Espinal  Gethsemane  
___ Sun. Apr. 28      Lam. 1  Rev. Robert Hensley Goodes Grove 
___ Mon. Apr. 29  Lam. 2    Rev. Scott Kierstead Grover First 
___ Tues. Apr. 30 Lam. 3  Rev. Skip Allen  Hope Community 
___Wed. May 1  Lam. 4  Rev. Ted Easter  Immanuel 
___ Thurs. May 2       Lam. 5  Rev. DeNorris Byers Joy Christian 
___ Fri. May 3       Eze. 1  Rev. Tim Whitesides Kings Mountain 
___ Sat. May 4  Eze. 2  Dr. Chip Sloan  Kings Mtn. First 
___ Sun. May 5      Eze. 3  Rev. Dennis Pruitt Kings Mtn. Second 
___ Mon. May. 6  Eze. 4     Rev.Hammond Coates, Int. Lattimore 
___ Tues. May 7  Eze, 5  Rev. Jim Kilby  Lawndale 
___ Wed. May 8             Eze. 6  Rev. Aubrey Folk  Lily Memorial 
___ Thurs. May 9              Eze. 7  Mr. Frank Mendez Living Hope 
___ Fri. May 10  Eze. 8      Rev. Michael Horne Macedonia 
___ Sat. May 11  Eze. 9  Rev. Mike Rice  Midview 
___ Sun. May 12  Eze. 10  Rev. Tim Trexler  Mt. Sinai 
___ Mon. May 13 Eze. 11  Rev. Jimmy Black Mulls Memorial 
___ Tues. May 14           Eze. 12               Rev. Tracy Jessup, Int. New Bethel  
___ Wed. May 15             Eze. 13    Rev. Richard Stroup New Camp Creek 
___ Thurs. May 16        Eze. 14    Pastor Martin Austin New Covenant 
___ Fri. May 17             Eze. 15  Rev. Russ Bradley New Hope 
___ Sat. May 18  Eze. 16   Rev Zavier Terrill New Jeursalem 
___ Sun. May 19  Eze. 17  Rev. Chris Devine New Prospect 
___ Mon. May 20 Eze. 18  Rev. Keith Huss  Norman’s Grove 
___ Tues. May. 21 Eze. 19  Rev. Neal Efird  Northside 
___ Wed. May. 22 Eze. 20  Rev. Jim Brackett, int. Oak Grove 
___ Thurs. May 23 Eze. 21  Rev. Wayne Brazzell Oak View 
___ Fri. May 24  Eze. 22  Rev. James Hamrick Pathway 
___ Sat. May 25  Eze. 23  Dr. Tim Hendrick  Patterson Grove 
___ Sun. May 26              Eze. 24  Rev. Steve Waters Patterson Springs  
___ Mon. May 27 Eze. 25  Rev. Bobby Steen Peach Street 
___ Tues. May 28 Eze. 26  Rev. John Houze  Peoples 
___ Wed. May 29 Eze. 27  Rev. Ernest Speagle Plainsview 
___ Thurs. May 30 Eze. 28  Rev. Bryan Glisson Pleasant City 
___ Fri. May 31  Eze. 29     Pleasant Grove 
___ Sat. Jun. 1  Eze. 30  Rev. Andrew Corley Pleasant Hill 
___ Sun. Jun. 2  Eze. 31              Dr. Eric Davis  Pleasant Ridge  
___ Mon. Jun. 3  Eze. 32  R Jair Escalona    Polkville 
___ Tues. Jun. 4  Eze. 33  Rev. Andy Oliver  Poplar Springs 
___ Wed. Jun. 5  Eze. 34  Rev. Marcus McGill Ross Grove 
___ Thurs. Jun. 6  Eze. 35  Rev. Chase Robinson Sandy Plains 
___ Fri. Jun. 7  Eze. 36  Dr. Robert Canoy, int. Shelby First 
___ Sat. Jun. 8  Eze. 37  Rev. Dennis Harmon Sunrise 
___ Sun. Jun. 9  Eze. 38  Rev. Scott Carpenter, Int Temple 
___ Mon. Jun. 10  Eze. 39  Rev. Mike Frazier Trinity  
___ Tues. Jun. 11  Eze. 40  Rev. Mike Shumate Union 
___ Wed. Jun. 12  Eze. 41  Rev. Dennis Wells Victory 
___ Thurs. Jun. 13 Eze. 42  Dr. Harold Fite  Waco 
___ Fri. Jun. 14  Eze. 43     Wallace Grove 
___ Sat. Jun. 15  Eze. 44  Rev. Melvin Clark Washington Missionary 
___ Sun. Jun. 16  Eze. 45  Rev. Kevin Whittington Westover  
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___ Mon. Jun. 17  Eze. 46  Dr. Rick Bowling  Westview 
___ Tues. Jun. 18  Eze. 47  Rev. David Costner Westwood Heights 
___ Wed. Jun. 19  Eze. 48         Dr. Matt Strorie  Zion 
___ Thurs. Jun. 20 Dan. 1  Rev. Roger Fuller  Zion Hill 
___ Fri. Jun. 21  Dan. 2  Dr. Danny West, Int. Zoar 
___ Sat. Jun 22  Dan. 3  Rev. Wesley Smith Association Office 
___ Sun. Jun. 23  Dan. 4  Rev. Jose Espinal  Association Office 
___ Mon. Jun. 24  Dan. 5  Mrs. Katie Harris  Association Office 
___ Tues. Jun. 25  Dan. 6  Mrs. Nicole Mosley Association Office 
___ Wed. Jun. 26  Dan. 7  Partnerships with GCCBA Churches 
___ Thurs. Jun. 27 Dan. 8  Partnerships in Cleveland County 
___ Fri. Jun. 28  Dan. 9  Partnerships in Indiana 
___ Sat. Jun. 29  Dan. 10  Partnerships in Nicaragua  
___ Sun. Jun. 30  Dan. 11-12 The Lostness in Cleveland County 
 
  
 
 
Thank you for participating in the associational Bible reading and prayer program. Only eternity will 
reveal the benefits to your own spiritual growth and that of the Kingdom!  
 
Please turn this sheet in to your church secretary to be sent to us, or you can mail it or bring it by to us at: 
 
Greater Cleveland County Baptist Association, 1175 Wyke Rd. Shelby, N.C. 28150 
 
We will mail the certificates to your church for distribution at the end of July 2019 
 


